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Saturday 2nd March Sunday 3rd March

National Hot Rods Round 7 2 Litre Hot Rods Round 1

Stock Rods John Hall Memorial Productions Round 1

Lightning Rods Round 1 Premier Rods Round 1

Junior Learners Round 1 Open RWD Round 1

Ninja Karts Round 1 Open FWD Round 1

Rookie Bangers Juniors Round 1

Saturday 6th April Sunday 14th April Saturday 27th April

National Hot Rods Round 8 National Bangers National Hot Rods Round 9

2 Litre Hot Rods Round 2 2 Litre Hot Rods Round 3 2 Litre Hot Rods Round 4

Lightning Rods Round 2 Stock Rods Round 1 Stock Rods Round 2

Premier Rods Round 2 Productions Round 2 Lightning Rods Round 3

Open FWD Round 2 Productions Round 3

Junior Learners Round 2 Open RWD Round 2

Ninja Karts Round 2 Juniors Round 2

Saturday 11th May Sunday 26th May

National Hot Rods Round 10 National Hot Rods Round 11

2 Litre Hot Rods Round 5 Stock Rods Round 4

Stock Rods Round 3 Lightning Rods Irish Open

Premier Rods Round 3 Productions Round 4

Juniors Round 3 Open RWD Round 3

Junior Learners Round 3 Open FWD Round 3

Ninja Karts Round 3

Saturday 8th June Sunday 23rd June

National Hot Rods Round 12 2 Litre Hot Rods Round 6

Premier Rods Round 4 Lightning Rods Round 4

Open RWD Round 4 Productions Round 5

Open FWD Round 4 Premier Rods Round 5

Juniors Round 4 Open RWD Round 5

Junior Learners Round 4 Junior Learners Round 5

Ninja Karts Round 4

Saturday 13th July Saturday 27th July

Lightning Rods Round 5 National Hot Rods Round 1

Productions Round 6 Lightning Rods Round 6

Premier Rods vs Thunder Rods Productions Irish Championship

       Tipperary Cup Open RWD Irish Championship

Open FWD Round 5 Open FWD Round 6

Juniors Round 5 Junior Learners Round 7

Junior Learners Round 6 Ninja Karts Round 5

Rookie Bangers Team Event
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Sunday 18th August Saturday 31st August

National Hot Rods Round 2 National Hot Rods Round 3

2 Litre Hot Rods Round 7 Stock Rods Round 5

Productions Round 7 Productions Tom Hennebry Memorial

Premier Rods Irish Championship Premier Rods Round 6

Juniors Round 6 Open RWD Round 6

Ninja Karts Round 6 Juniors Round 7

Ninja Karts Round 7

Sunday 8th September Saturday 28th September

National Hot Rods Round 4 2 Litre Hot Rods Round 9

2 Litre Hot Rods Round 8 Stock Rods Round 7

Stock Rods Round 6 Premier Rods Round 7

Lightning Rods Round 7 Open RWD Round 7

Juniors Irish Championship Open FWD Irish Championship

Junior Learners Irish Championship Juniors Round 8

Junior Learners Round 8

Saturday 12th October

Saturday 19th October Speed 

weekend Day 1

Sunday 20th October Speed weekend 

Day 2

National Hot Rods Round 5 National Hot Rods Irish Open

National Hot Rods Pat Canavan 

Memorial

Stock Rods Round 8 2 Litre Hot Rods Irish Open 2 Litre Hot Rods Billy Walsh Memorial and 

Lightning Rods Round 8 Stock Rods Irish Open      Dave Magee Memorial

Open RWD Round 8 Lightning Rods European Cup Stock Rods Inter Nations Cup

Open FWD Round 7 Lightning Rods Mike Barry Cup

Ninja Karts Round 8 Ninja Karts Southern Irish Open 

Rookie Bangers Championship

Saturday 2nd November Saturday 9th November

National Hot Rods Round 6 2 Litre Hot Rods Round 10

Stock Rods Round 9 Productions Round 9

Lightning Rods Round 9 Premier Rods Round 8

Productions Round 8 Open RWD Round 10

Open RWD Round 9 Open FWD Round 9

Open FWD Round 8 Junior Learners Round 9

Juniors Round 9 Ninja Karts Tipperary Championship (closed)


